LEGISLATIVE ORDER OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL dopting Legislative Council Rules Committee Recommendation for Quarterly Reports by

(Adopting Legislative Council Rules Committee Recommendation for Quarterly Reports by the Administration regarding Outstanding Travel Per Diem for the Legislative Branch)

LEGISLATIVE ORDER NO. 03-370

1	WHEREAS,	Article VI, Section 1(a) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation empowers
2		the Legislative Council "[T] o establish rules and procedures to regulate all meetings
3		of the Tohono O'odham Council, standing committees, boards, and special
4		committees"; and
5	WHEREAS,	the Legislative Council has adopted Legislative Order No. 02-482 Legislative Branch
6		Travel Policy and Rescinding Prior Branch Travel Policies to increase fiscal
7		responsibility when utilizing Legislative Branch travel funds and to ensure that
8		traveling Council Representatives are responsible; and
9	WHEREAS,	the Legislative Rules Committee finds that until all outstanding balances are repaid
10		that quarterly reports by the administration shall be reported to the full Legislative
11		Council in an open session; and
12	WHEREAS,	the Legislative Rules Committee recommends that expenditure reports be submitted
13		until all outstanding balances are cleared.
14	NOW, THER	EFORE, BE IT ORDERED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council that quarterly
15		reports of the outstanding travel per diem for the Legislative Branch be submitted to
16		the Full Legislative Council until all outstanding balances have been cleared.
17 18 19 20 21 22 23	The foregoing Order was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the 15 ^{TH.} Day of AUGUST, 2003 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,629.7 FOR; -0-AGAINST; -0-NOT VOTING; and [01] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 (a) of Article VI of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).	
24 25 26 27 28		TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL Tohono O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL Tohono O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL Tohono O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL Tohono O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
29 30	ATTEST:	
31		
32		

33

Julianna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary